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/W THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

I ■ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTA TION

Dnpnrtmf.nt o/Tmiup»rtation

Victoria F. Sheehan William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honorable Council May 20, 2021

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with R.S; Audley, Inc. (Vendor
154222) of Bow, NH, on the basis of a low bid of $696,435.50 for removal and upgrade of deficient
median guardrail along 1-93 in Hooksett, from the date of Governor and Council approval through
October 29, 2021, unless extended by the Department in accordance with the Standard Specifications.
100% Turnpike Funds.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Year 2021, and is contingent upon the availability and continued
appropriation of funds in Fiscal Year 2022 as follows, with the ability to adjust encumbrances through
the Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows: FY 2021 FY 2022
04-96-96-961017-7025

Turnpike Renewal & Replacement
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $278,574.21 $417,861.29

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $34,821.78 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 5%
of the contract amount.

Funding is available as follows: FY 2022
04-96-96-961017-7025

Turnpike Renewal & Replacement
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $34,821.78

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the Turnpike's Renewal and Replacement Program. This project involves
removing and upgrading deficient median guardrail along 1-93 in Hooksett between the Toll Plaza and
the I-293/I-93 split, from approximately mile marker 27.4 to 26.9. The new installation will extend the
existing single slope concrete median barrier 1,240 feet in the southerly direction, transition to double-
faced three beam for 1,350 feet run along the southbound barrel, terminating with a crash terminal rated
for impacts from either direction. Also to be removed is obsolete guardrail under the 1-293 ramp
overpass as a result of high mast light removal completed by Hooksett ORT conversion project (15803).
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The purpose of this project is to replace existing guardrail that has met its constructive lifespan, shows
signs of deterioration (rotten posts, rusted and flattened rail), and does not meet height requirements.
The new installations will provide easier maintenance efforts and a higher level of protection for the
median.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are
available and the bid reasonably conforms to the engineer's estimate in accordance with State procedure.
Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State's Office and the Department of
Administrative Service's Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be on file at the
Department of Transportation.

The project funding is: 0% Federal (100% Turnpike Funded from the Renewal and Replacement
Program).

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract
Supplemental Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Your approval of this resolution is respectfully requested.

Sincerely,

Victoria F. Sheehan

Commissioner

VFS/pcj

Department Estimate: $724,797.50
Contract Amount: $696.435.50

Over Estimate: $ 28,362.00

Attachments



■u7/k ^H/ ABC Bid Data

Department of Transportation STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL

42266

NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER:

FED. PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE BIDS OPEN:

SCOPE OF WORK:

COMPLETION DATE:

LOCATION:

STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL

42266

NON-FEDERAL

April 29, 2021, 2:00
Construction of concrete median barrier on 1-93 south of Hooksett Toll Plaza

October 29, 2021
Menimadc

Awarded To: AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A
BOW, NH 03304-W25

Amount: $696,435.50
Award Date:

CertiHedby: PETER.E.STAMNAS
Oireetor o( Prelect OevelopmeM

Summary of Bidders

Contractor Bid Amount Rank

AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A, BOW NH 03304-4025

;jv
ti
1.

M

.. ^:Ar' ' ■

$696,435.50 A

WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC.
1629 RTE 3A. BOW NH 03304

$790,020.00 B

Thursday. May 6, 2021
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DCTT
Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL

42266

NON-FEDERAL

Rem No. De»er1pHon Unit Quantity

pcae *UDLrr.R.t.iNC

lltlROVTCU

aow.mauat-Mts

•navca attoa. eoKst. eo. ate.
lUtRTCtA

aow.MHtua*

Unit Prica 1 Total Unit Prica 1 Total Unit Prtca Total

Items A

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 4,300.00 53.50 515.050.00 54.50 519.350.00 58.50 536.550.00

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 160.00 535.00 55.250.00 512.00 51.800.00 550.00 57.500.00

203.5M1 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED U 1.00 51.500.00 51.500.00 5I.OOO.W 51.000.00 51.800.00 51.800.00

203.U>1 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 606.00 525.00 512.625.00 524.00 512.120.00 535.00 517.675.00

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY CY 60.00 5130.00 56.500.00 5150.00 57.500.00 5100.00 55.000.00

214. RNE GRADING U 1.00 515.000.00 515.000.00 54.000.00 54.000.00 511.000.00 511.000.00

304.401 CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) CY 110.00 542.00 54,620.00 535.n 53.650.00 581.00 58.910.00

403.11043 HBP-1/r WEARING. MM TON 195.00 5150.00 529.250.00 5125.00 524.375.00 5130.00 525.350.00

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT. HAND METROO TON 7.00 5150.00 51.050.00 5210.00 51.470.00 5220.00 51.540.00

403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 8,266.00 50.50 54.132.50 50.45 53.719.25 50.50 54.132.50

403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 195.00 54.00 5760.00 54.50 5877.50 55.50 51.072.50

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 135.00 515.00 52.025.00 510.50 51.417.50 511.00 51.485.00

417. COLD PLANING BTTUMINOUS SURFACES SY 2,310.00 55.00 511.550.00 55.25 512.127.50 55.50 512,705.00

417.416 RUMBLE STRIPS. 16" WIDE LF 2.595.00 53.50 59.082.50 55.50 514.272.50 57.50 519.462.50

603.00212 ir R.C. PIPE. 2000D LF 25.00 580.00 52.000.00 5100.00 52.500.00 5200.00 55.000.00

604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 9.00 5250.00 52.250.00 S275.M 52.475.00 5250.00 52.250.00

MODIFY AND REHABILITATE EXISTING BARREL BLOCK
CATCH BASINS

U 4.00 52.800.00 511.200.00 52.750.00 511.000.00 56.600.00 526.400.00

604.71 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE A EA 1.00 51.000.00 51.000.00 5750.00 5750.00 5750.00 5750.00

606.1267 MEDIAN GUARDRAIL TERMINAL UNIT U 1.00 515.000.00 515.000.00 515.500.00 515.500.00 517.000.00 517.000.00

606.21203

(STEEL POST)
LF 1.350.00 550.00 567.500.00 568.00 591.800.00 574.00 599.900.00

606.322 DOUBLE FACED TRANSmON RAIL. STEEL POST U 1.00 55.000.00 55.000.00 57.250.00 57.250.00 58.000.00 58.000!00

606.413 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, PRECAST LF 1,240.00 5120.00 5148,800.00 5145.00 5179.800.00 5125.00 5155.000.00

606.416 REMOVE AND RESET CONCRETE BARRIER LF 20.00 S150.W 53.000.00 550.00 51.000.00 5100.00 52.000.00

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 2,960.00 530.00 588.800.00 519.00 556.240.00 516.00 553.280.00

TTttrsday. May 6. 2021
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Department ofTronsportalion

ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL

42266

NON-FEDERAL

^6 «U01£Y. R. a. INC.

ItOROVTlM

•OW.NHtMa«-401S

WIAVta BROS. CONST. CO. B«C,

ll» RTI M

aow.HHajjM

ttefn No. Deocriptlon Untt Ouanttty UnH Pric* Total Unit Prtct Total Unit Pfica Total

eO«.9S23 TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE

(NOH^EOIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3
U 100 53.500.00 57.000.00 55,000.00 510.000.00 56,000,00 511000.00

(18.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WTTX VEHICLE 6 40,000.00 51.00 540.000.00 51.00 540,000.00 51.00 540,000.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC u  - 1.00 525.000.00 525.000.00 57,500.00 57.500.00 523.000.00 523,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 100 54.000.00 58.000.00 51,560.00 53,120.00 57.500,00 515,000.00

619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED UMIT SIGN u 100 54,000.00 58.000.00 55,000.00 510,000.00 55.000,00 510,000.00

619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR. TEST LEVEL 3 u 100 515.000.00 530.000.00 55,000.00 510.000.00 514,500.00 529.000.00

621.1 RETROREFLECnVE MEDUN BARRIER DELINEATOR EA 15.00 55.00 575.00 541.00 5615,00 575.00 51,125.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 1880.00 53.50 510.080.00 51.50 54,320.00 51,50 54,320.00

632.0106 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. I4ARKING. 6* LINE x LF 1800.00 50.40 51.120.00 50.25 5700.00 50.85 51380.00

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER SERM LF (0.00 510.00 5600.00 55.00 5300.00 51100 5720.00

645.611 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM) LB 1,880.00 51.50 52.820.00 51.50 52,820.00 5150 54.700.00

646.21 TURF ESTABUSHMENT WITHOUT MULCH SY 1525.00 51.50 53,787.50 52.25 55.681.25 50,50 51,26150

647.1 HUMUS CY 245.00 530.00 57.350.00 543.n 510,535.00 550.00 511250.00

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 100 56.000.00 512.000.00 52.500.00 55.000.00 55.500.00 511,000.00

691 MOBIUZATION U 1.00 535.000.00 535,000.00 538,650.00 538,650.00 528.500.00 526,500.00

699. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND

SEDIMENT CONTROL

6 10,000.00 51.00 510.000.00 51.00 510,000.00 51.00 510,000.00

1008.11 ALTERATIONS AND AOOmONS AS NEEDED •
UNANTICIPATED WORK

5 50,000.00 51.00 550.000.00 51,00 550,000.00 51.00 550,000.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT 6 10,000.00 51.00 510.000.00 51.00 510,000.00 51.00 510,000.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT 6 1,000.00 51.00 51.000.00 51.00 51,000.00 51,00 51,000.00

ToUls: 5724.797.50 5696.436.50 5790,020.00

AIL ToUM;

ToUb: 5724,797.50 5696,435.50 5790,020.00

Thundar, May 6, 2021
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DfjT
Departmeni ofTransportation

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL

42266

NON-FEDERAL

TBraasT

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total A-PS&E Difference

Items

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 4,300.00 $4.50 $19,350.00 $3.50 $15,050.00 $4,300.00

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 150.00 $12.00 $1,800.00 $35.00 $5,250.00 ($3,450.00)

203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED U 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 ($500.00)

203.601 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 505.00 $24.00 $12,120.00 $25.00 $12,625.00 ($505.00)

206.19
COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
EXPLORATORY

CY 50.00 $150.00 $7,500.00 $130.00 $6,500.00 $1,000.00

214. FINE GRADING U 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 ($11,000.00)

304.401 CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) CY 110.00 $35.00 $3,850.00 $42.00 $4;620.00 ($770.00)

403.11043 HBP-1/2" WEARING. MM TON 195.00 $125.00 $24,375.00 $150.00 $29,250.00 ($4,875.00)

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT. HAND METHOD TON 7.00 $210.00 $1,470.00 $150.00 $1,050.00 $420.00

403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 8,265.00 $0.45 $3,719.25 $0.50 $4,132.50 ($413.25)

403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 195.00 $4.50 $877.50 $4.00 $780.00 $97.50

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 135.00 $10.50 $1,417.50 $15.00 $2,025.00 ($607.50)

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES BY 2,310.00 $5.25 $12,127.50 $5.00 $11,550.00 .$577.50

417.416 RUMBLE STRIPS. 16" WIDE LF 2,595.00 $5.50 $14,272.50 $3.50 $9,082.50 $5,190.00

603.00212 12" R.C. PIPE. 2000D LF 25.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $80.00 $2,000.00 $500.00

Thursday, May 6, 2021 Page 4 of 6



Department ofTransportation

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL

42266

NON^EDERAL

A-6idder

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total A-PS&E Difference

604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 9.00 $275.00 $2,475.00 $250.00 $2,250.00 $225.00

604.40091
MODIFY AND REHABILITATE EXISTING

BARREL BLOCK

CATCH BASINS

U 4.00 $2,750.00 $11,000.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 ($200.00)

604.71 GRATES & FRAMES. TYPE A EA 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 ($250.00)

606.1257 MEDIAN GUARDRAIL TERMINAL UNIT U 1.00 $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $500.00

606.21203
DOUBLE-FACED BEAM GUARDRAIL {THRIE
BEAM)
(STEEL POST)

LF 1,350.00 $68.00 $91,800.00 $50.00 $67,500.00 $24,300.00

606.322
DOUBLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL
POST

U 1.00 $7,250.00 $7,250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,250.00

606.413
SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER.
PRECAST

LF ~ 1,240.00 $145.00 $179,800.00 $120.00 $148,800.00 $31,000.00

606.416 REMOVE AND RESET CONCRETE BARRIER LF 20.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 ($2,000.00)

606.417
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR

TRAFFIC CONTROL
LF 2,960.00 $19.00 $56,240.00 $30.00 $88,800.00 ($32,560.00)

606.9523 TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE

(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3
U 2.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,000.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $0.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 ($17,500.00)

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 2.00 $1,560.00 $3,120.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 ($4,880.00)

619.279
AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED

LIMIT SIGN
u 2.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,000.00

619.63
TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR.
TEST LEVEL 3

u 2.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 ($20,000.00)

621.1
RETROREFLECTIVE MEDIAN BARRIER

DELINEATOR
EA 15.00 $41.00 $615.00 $5.00 $75.00 $540.00

Thursday, May 6, 2021 Page 5 of 6



DCTT
Department ofTransportation

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL

42266

NON-FEDERAL

A-Bidder PSffE

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total A-PS&E Difference

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 2.880.00 $1.50 $4,320.00 $3.50 $10,080.00 ($5,760.00)

632.0106
RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING. 6"

LINE
LF 2.800.00 $0.25 $700.00 $0.40 $1,120.00 ($420.00)

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 60.00 $5.00 $300.00 $10.00 $600.00 ($300.00)

645.611 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM) lb' 1.880.00 $1.50 $2,820.00 $1.50 $2,820.00 $0.00

646.21 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH SY 2.525.00 $2.25 $5,681.25 $1.50 $3,787.50 $1,893.75

647.1 HUMUS CY 245.00 $43.00 $10,535.00 $30.00 $7,350.00 $3,185.00

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 ($7,000.00)

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $38,650.00 $38,650.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $3,650.00

699. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND

SEDIMENT CONTROL

$ 10.000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

1008.11 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED -

UNANTICIPATED WORK

$ 50.000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10.000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 1.000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

Total: $696,435.50 $724,797.50 ($28,362.00)

Thursday, May 6, 2021 Page 6 of 6



STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL

42266

April 6, 2021

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project involves removing and upgrading deficient median guardrail along 1-93
in Hooksett between the Toll Plaza and the I-293/I-93 split, from approximately mile marker 27.4 to
26.9. The new installation will extend the existing single slope concrete median barrier 1,240 feet in the
southerly direction, transition to double-faced thrie beam for 1,350 feet run along the southbound barrel,
terminating with a crash terminal rated for impacts from either direction. Also to be removed is obsolete
guardrail under the 1-293 ramp overpass as a result of high mast light removal completed by Hooksett
ORT conversion project (15803).

FEDERAL FUNDING: 0% (100% Turnpike Funded from the Renewal and Replacement Program)

CONTINGENCY; A 5% contingency is requested due to unforeseen issues during the construction
operation.

PROJECT INITIATED: Bureau of Turnpikes' Renewal and Replacement Program

EXPLANATION: The purpose of this project is to replace existing guardrail that has met its
constructive lifespan, shows signs of deterioration (rotten posts, rusted and flattened rail), and does not
meet height requirements. The new installations will provide easier maintenance efforts and a higher
level of protection for the median.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATIONS: The median will be closed through construction using portable concrete
barrier. Lane closures will be allowed within the high-speed lane on both barrels during off-peak hours.

COMPLETION DATE: October 29. 2021

\\dot.state.nh.us\data\GIobaI\B14-FinanceContracts\Contracts\SPlS-Map\42266_SPIS.doc
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ACORCf CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MIUDOrrYYY)

REPR^SENMn^'^R pSodScE^ AUTHORIZED
" ■" additional INSURED, th. pollcy(l..) mu., b. .ndofod. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, .tibl.ct to

THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC.
45 Constitution Avenue
P.O. Box 511

Concord Nh 03302-0511

NAMP; ChrlBtlne Holman, CPCU, CIC

^j|j^o.Extl; (603)224-2562 ^01:
ADDRESS: cholmanOrowlayagancy. com

INSURERISt AFFORDtNQ COVERAGE NAIC f

INSURED

R.8. Audley. Inc.
1113 Route 3-A

Bow NH 03 304

INSURERB: Crum & Porster
28186

INSURER C;

INSURER f);

INSURER E:

COVERAGES
THIS IS TO CERTIFY

CERTIFICATE NUMBER;2l-22 all llnea. ^ REVISION NUMBER:
THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVP POR thp oni irv ocoinn

CPRTIPirATP^uIIJ*^^^^^ REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THISc5ri i riPrtZe ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THP TPRUCEXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY P^D CLAIMS '
—fIBBCTYPE Of INSURANCE isDsn POUCY EFF POLICY EXP

INSR

QENERAL UABIUTY

COMMERCIAL GENERAL UABIUTY

CLAlMSJilAOE El' OCCUR
COOOOl

OENt AGGREGATE LIMIT APPUES PER;

POUCY PRO-
IFCT

AUTOMOBILE UABtUTY

ANY AUTO
AU OWNED
AUTOS

HIRED AUTOS

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS UAB

OED

SCHEDULED
AUTOS
NON-OVWEO
AUTOS

OCCUR

CLAJMS-MAOE

POLICY NUMBER

yr-CO-S042»382.PKX-21

RETENTION S lo.ooe

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS- UABIUTY
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERIEXECUTIVE
OFflCER/HEMeER EXCLUDED?
(Manditery In NH)
I'm. Macrltw undar
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS blow

Y/N

H

LBaaad/R«ntBd

Pollution

N'A

ilO-OP9S7210-21.2(-O

'MH/DtVYYYYI \ {MM/OIVYYYYl

1/1/2021

2TSX-CUP-S042P401-TIL-31

)A Statddi KB. KB

n-ILS»tO»l-21.2C-0 COP

I8LAB Covaraga appllaa

t/1/2021

1/1/2022

1/1/2022

t/1/2021

1/1/2021

lT-e(0-)0B2B427.COP-21

?KC1007<S

1/1/2021

2/1B/2021

!i/1/3032

1/1/2022

1/1/2022

i/lB/2022

LIMITS

EACH OCCURRENCE
TSXMASe Yd REnTEB
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OF OPEWTIONS / LOCATES / VEHICLES (Attaet, ACORD 101. AddltKml Ramam Seh^lula. mar. apae. la#42266 - Conatinictlon of concretB median barrlar on 1-S3 south of HooXeatt Toll Plara. whan raqulrad by
Jo^ongoinrop^aUon^ ™ liability covaraga

State of New Han^sblre
DOT

POBox 483

Concord, NH 03302

1
ACORD 25 (2010/051

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORlZeO REPRESENTATIVe

C Holman, CPCU. CIC/C

INS025 (20ioos).oi The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



ACORCf CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MMCtVrYYY)

* MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THISnegatively AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORdTd BY THE pS
REPRESENTATl^ Sr pSodSc^K Z Th'e Kr'tIFI^'at'e®^^^' " AUTHORIZED
iTs'IjTrZItiom Js wTvp'n "'m".". "."ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(l..| meet h.v. ADDITIONAL INSURED provleloh. or" be endowed,
hf. h1. "> Foniilllone ol the policy, certein policies mey require en endoreemenL A stetement onthis cortJflcata dooa not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsementfs)

THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC.

45 Constitution Avenue

P.O. Box 511

NH 03302-0511

NAME*^^ Christine Holman. CPCU. CIC
Kex,.: {603)224-2562 (603)224-8012
AM*RESS: choImanigrowleyBQency.com
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State of New Hamsphire, Dept of Transportation

PO Box 483

Concord NH 03302-0483
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insurance listed BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
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DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS I VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Addlllonal Ramarka Sehadula. may ba aiuehad 11 mora »p»c, la raqulrad)
project #42268 - Construction of concrete median barrier on 1-93 south of Hooksetl Toll Plaza

2.000,000

3,000.000

CERTtFICATE HOLDER

State of New Hampshire DOT

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF. NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

PO Box 483
AUTHORaED REPRESENTATIVE

Concord
1

NH 03302

ACORD 26 (2016/03)
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